Tamarack Flexure Joint® Fabrication Guide - 3rd Edition
Table of Contents
I.    Product Overview ...................................... 1
II.    Indications for Use .................................... 3
III.    Fabrication Procedures ............................. 4
IV.  Retrofit Fabrication Option ....................... 20
V.  Plantarflexion Limiter Kit .......................... 20
VI.  Ordering Guide .......................................... 21

Tamarack Flexure Joint® Fabrication Guide - 3rd Edition
21
VI. Tamarack® AFO Component Ordering Guide
TAMARACK FLEXURE JOINT / FREE MOTION
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE BODY COLOR COLLAR COLOR DUROMETER UNIT
740-L Tamarack Flexure Joint - Free Motion  Large Natural or Black White 85 Pair or 5 Pack
740-M Tamarack Flexure Joint - Free Motion  Medium Natural or Black White 85 Pair or 5 Pack
740-P Tamarack Flexure Joint - Free Motion  Pediatric Natural or Black White 85 Pair or 5 Pack
TAMARACK FLEXURE JOINT / MOLDING DUMMIES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE BODY COLOR COLLAR COLOR DUROMETER UNIT
741-L Tamarack Flexure Joint Molding Dummies Large Green n/a n/a Pair or 5 Pack
741-M Tamarack Flexure Joint Molding Dummies Medium Green n/a n/a Pair or 5 Pack
741-P Tamarack Flexure Joint Molding Dummies Pediatric Green n/a n/a Pair or 5 Pack
TAMARACK FLEXURE JOINT CAPS / STANDARD MODELS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE BODY COLOR COLLAR COLOR DUROMETER UNIT
741-CAP-L Tamarack Flexure Joint Caps - Standard Model Large Natural or Black n/a n/a Set
741-CAP-M Tamarack Flexure Joint Caps - Standard Model Medium Natural or Black n/a n/a Set
741-CAP-P Tamarack Flexure Joint Caps - Standard Model Pediatric Natural or Black n/a n/a Set
TAMARACK FLEXURE JOINT CAPS / ADJUSTABLE ASSIST MODELS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE BODY COLOR COLLAR COLOR DUROMETER UNIT
741-CAP-ADJ-L Tamarack Flexure Joint Caps - Adjustable Assist Model* Large Natural or Black n/a n/a Set
741-CAP-ADJ-M Tamarack Flexure Joint Caps - Adjustable Assist Model* Medium Natural or Black n/a n/a Set
741-CAP-ADJ-P Tamarack Flexure Joint Caps - Adjustable Assist Model* Pediatric Natural or Black n/a n/a Set
*Provides up to 20% additional assist per side, when used with dorsiflexion assist joints (sold separately)
TAMARACK PLANTARFLEXION LIMITER KITS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE BODY COLOR COLLAR COLOR DUROMETER UNIT
741-ML-PFL Tamarack Plantarflexion Limiter Kit        Large n/a n/a n/a Pair
741-ML-PFM Tamarack Plantarflexion Limiter Kit       Medium n/a n/a n/a Pair
TAMARACK FLEXURE JOINT / DORSIFLEXION ASSIST
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE BODY COLOR COLLAR COLOR DUROMETER UNIT
742-L-75 Tamarack Flexure Joint - Dorsiflexion Assist Large Natural or Black White 75 Pair or 5 Pack
742-L-85 Tamarack Flexure Joint - Dorsiflexion Assist Large Natural or Black Black 85 Pair or 5 Pack
742-L-95 Tamarack Flexure Joint - Dorsiflexion Assist Large Natural or Black Red 95 Pair or 5 Pack
742-M-75 Tamarack Flexure Joint - Dorsiflexion Assist Medium Natural or Black White 75 Pair or 5 Pack
742-M-85 Tamarack Flexure Joint - Dorsiflexion Assist Medium Natural or Black Black 85 Pair or 5 Pack
742-M-95 Tamarack Flexure Joint - Dorsiflexion Assist Medium Natural or Black Red 95 Pair or 5 Pack
742-P-75 Tamarack Flexure Joint - Dorsiflexion Assist Pediatric Natural White 75 Pair or 5 Pack
742-P-85 Tamarack Flexure Joint - Dorsiflexion Assist Pediatric Natural Black 85 Pair or 5 Pack
742-P-95 Tamarack Flexure Joint - Dorsiflexion Assist Pediatric Natural Red 95 Pair or 5 Pack
TAMARACK FLEXURE JOINT / VARIABLE ASSIST